AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 500.273 REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION, SECTION 500.275 REGARDING ENFORCEMENT, SECTION 500.276 REGARDING STOP WORK ORDERS, AND SECTION 500.278 REGARDING PENALTY OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE IN THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF MARSHFIELD.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF MARSHFIELD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Section 500.273 of the Marshfield Municipal Code, being a Section regarding Implementation, Section 500.275 of the Marshfield Municipal Code, being a Section regarding Enforcement, Section 500.276 of the Marshfield Municipal Code, being a Section regarding Stop Work Order, Section 500.278 of the Marshfield Municipal Code, being a Section regarding Penalty, of the National Electrical Code, replace "2011 Edition" with "Current Adopted Edition" where located:

<u>Section 2:</u> This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force, after its passage by the Board of Aldermen and approval of the Mayor of the City of Marshfield, Missouri.

<u>Section 3:</u> All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict or inconsistent herewith are hereby expressly repealed.

Read twice by title after proper posting in accordance with the provisions of Section 79.130, RSMo. (1988) and passed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Marshfield, Missouri, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January 2024.

Natalie B. McNish, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Rost, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Marshfield, Missouri, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January 2024.

Natalie B. McNish, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Rost, City Clerk